## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William F. Nordlin	10/11/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Greenlee Textron Inc.
Street Address:	4455 Boeing Drive
City:	Rockford
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61109

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10962530

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)704-8023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127041890

Email: ptodocket@trexlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Trexler, Bushnell, Giangiorgi, Blackston

Address Line 1: 105 West Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda L. Palomar

Total Attachments: 1

source=\_0127135411\_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015614 FRAME: 0587 10962530

\$40 OO

500018583

# ASSIGNMENT

1 01005 hours
WHEREAS, I WILLIAM F. NORDLIN of 1672 Candlewick Drive, S.W., Poplar Grove, Illinois 61065, have
WHEREAS, I WILLIAM F. NORDLIN of 1672 Candlewick Drive, 3.W., I optated to the state of the United States on the
Detant of the United States of the
WHEREAS, GREENLEE TEXTRON INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the older where the laws of the
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said WILLIAM F. NORDLIN have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by which is hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for, these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for, within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and may be granted for said invention and improvements, including divisions, reissues, subdivisions, continuations and prolongations of such applications and Letters Patent, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patents for said invention may issue.
I do hereby covenant and agree, for myself, my heirs and my legal representatives, that I will assist said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that said ASSIGNEE may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; in vesting in said ASSIGNEE like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that I will execute and deliver to said ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested to a said ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this assignment.
I do hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Trexler, Bushnell, Giangiorgi, Blackstone & Marr, Ltd., of 105  West Adams Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 10/13/02, 530 , filed 10/13/04)  the date and serial number of said application when officially known.
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent of the United States  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patents  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patents  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents  And I
day of Village day of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seal, this
STATE OF TUINDIS)
COUNTY OF () NIGHT BAGE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
This
NORDLIN to me personally known as the individual will exceed the rein set forth.  that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
OFFICIAL SEAL STANDARD
RALPH BENNEHOFF, JR. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2-19-2008  (Notarial Seal)

TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GANGIORGI, BLACKSTONE & MARR, LTD. • 105 W. ADAMS ST. • CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 • (312) 704-1890